



600 NE Grand Ave.  
Portland, OR 97232-2736  
503- 797-1700

# Amendment

## AMENDMENT NO. 01

**MCSO CONTRACT NO. 201483**  
**METRO CONTRACT NO. 932659**

This Amendment hereby amends the above titled contract between Metro, a metropolitan service district organized under the law of the State of Oregon and the Metro Charter, and Multnomah County Sheriff's Office, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY."

The purpose of this Contract Amendment No. 1 is to modify (1) the contract costs of the Agreement found in section F and in Exhibit A; and (2) the responsibilities of the COUNTY found section B.

This amendment is a change order to increase the contract costs from \$142,995 to \$202,576 due to the increase in services provided by the COUNTY as explained below.

- Beginning February 1, 2015, the COUNTY will provide two full time Deputy Sheriffs for general investigative law enforcement service to METRO for the remaining term of this Agreement, through June 30, 2015. The change in service from one Deputy Sheriff to two Deputy Sheriffs increases the contract costs. The amended Exhibit A is the revised budget for this Agreement.

Paragraph 1 of section B. Personnel Matters is replaced as follows:

- The COUNTY shall provide for the performance of the duties hereunder one (1) FTE Deputy Sheriff from July 1, 2014 through January 31, 2015 and two (2) FTE Deputy Sheriffs from February 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015. For the purpose of this Agreement, one (1) FTE position means an employee who is regularly scheduled to work at least 40 hours per week performing the services required under this Agreement.

Paragraph 2 of section F. Contract Costs paragraph 2 is replaced as follows:

- Under this Agreement, METRO shall pay the COUNTY no more than TWO-HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$202,576), unless additional services are requested or directed by METRO. This amount includes all fees, costs, and expenses to which the COUNTY is entitled for the term of this Agreement.

Except for the above, all other conditions and covenants of this Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS TO THE ABOVE, the following duly authorized representatives of the parties referenced have executed this Amendment.

COUNTY

METRO

By \_\_\_\_\_

By \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_



600 NE Grand Ave.  
Portland, OR 97232-2736  
503- 797-1700

## Amendment

AMENDMENT NO. 01

MCSO CONTRACT NO. 201483  
METRO CONTRACT NO. 932659

### EXHIBIT A CONTRACT BUDGET

| FY 2014-2015     |         | Deputy Sheriff<br>(1.5 FTE) |
|------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Base             | 110,688 |                             |
| Sal-Related      | 46,179  |                             |
| Insurance        | 30,565  |                             |
| Indirect (8.08%) | 15,144  |                             |
| Total Budget     |         | \$202,576                   |

SR

C:\Users\24961\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\Tigard  
PD\Amendment01TigardFY14-15.doc M:\rem\regaff\confidential\rawsons\Contracts\MCSO\Amendment01MCSOFY14-15.doc